Recording Requested By and When Recorded Return to: City Clerk's Office 910 Park Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

## **RESOLUTION NO. 93-90**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 92-33 AND RESOLUTION NO. 92-34

WHEREAS, on February 18, 1992, the City Council approved Resolution No. 92-33 authorizing Leonard Franklin to submit applications to the City of Paso Robles for a Development Plan and Conditional Use Permit for Airport Parcel 15; and

WHEREAS, on February 18, 1992, the City Council approved Resolution No. 92-34 authorizing Leonard Franklin to proceed with a development application prior to completion of the Airport Specific Plan; and

WHEREAS, Leonard Franklin has not submitted, for staff review, nor is Leonard Franklin prepared to submit, a development application;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles rescinds Resolution No. 92-33 and Resolution No. 92-34.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, this 4th day of May, 1993, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Macklin, Martin, Picanco and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT: None

CITY OF PASO ROBLES

MAYOR CHRISTIAN E. IVERSEN

ATTEST:

RICHARD J. RAMIREZ, CITY CLERK